



HEDDLU GOGLEDD CYMRU
Gogledd Cymru diogelach

NORTH WALES POLICE
A safer North Wales

Response Date: **17/10/2017**

2017/899 - Clare's Law

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

1. How many males accessed/utilised the Domestic Abuse Disclosure Scheme known as "Clare's Law in 2015 by either Right to Know or Right to Ask?"

8.

2. How many females accessed/utilised the Domestic Abuse Disclosure Scheme known as "Clare's Law in 2015 by either Right to Know or Right to Ask ?"

86.

3. How many males accessed/utilised the Domestic Abuse Disclosure Scheme known as "Clare's Law in 2016 by either Right to Know or Right to Ask?"

2.

4. How many females accessed/utilised the Domestic Abuse Disclosure Scheme known as "Clare'es Law in 2016 by either Right to Know or Right to Ask ?"

68.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 12/10/2017